По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: sro@nt-rt.ru    www.sor.nt-rt.ru
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астана (7172)727-132
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31

UL Listed, CSA Certified and SAA Approved as an
explosion proof snap switch per the following table:
How to Order
Notes
1.	 Dead band values are expressed as typical expected at mid-range.
2.	 Metric bar values are conservative. They are practical equivalents of the reference English values:
	 not necessarily exact mathematical conversions.
Dimensions
Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.
Dimensions are for reference only.
Contact the factory for certified drawings
for a particular model number.
(Linear = mm/in.)
Consult factory for availability of special product
configurations: gold contact snap switches for dry
circuits; 1/2” NPT(F) or 1/4” BSP(F) process
connections; alternate pressure port, diaphragm,
or o-ring materials, etc.
Adjustable
Drawing 0091356
Agency Hazardous Location Conditions
UL Listed Class I, Groups A, B, C & D
Class II, Groups E, F & G;
Divisions 1 & 2CSA Certified
SAA Approved
Ex s Zone 2 IIC T4 IP65
Ex tD A22 T105ºC IP65
Model
Number
Electical
Contact
Form
Range Typical Dead Band Overrange Proof
psi bar psi bar psi bar psi bar
9013 - 001 SPDT
8 - 30 0.55 - 2
3 0.2
1500 100 2500 170
9013 - 002 DPDT 6 0.4
9013 - 003 SPDT
15 - 60 1.0 - 4.1
5 0.35
9013 - 004 DPDT 10 0.7
9013 - 005 SPDT
40 - 200
2.8 -
13.8
25 1.7
2500 170 6000 410
9013 - 006 DPDT 50 3.5
Safety Certified to IEC 61508 (SIL)
SOR products are certified to IEC 61508 for non-redundant use in SIL1 and SIL2 Safety Instrumented
Systems for most models. For more details or values applicable to a specific product, see the Safety Integrity
Level Quick Guide (Form 1528).
Registered Quality System to ISO 9001 | 913-888-2630 | SORInc.com2/6 Form 987 (12.15) ©SOR Inc.
ISO-9001
14685 W 105TH ST LENEXA, KS 66215  USA
913-888-2630
SORINC.COM
*104.2
4.10
34.9
1.38
Model Name: 0090131.ASSEM/8/3+
PRODUCT CERTIFICATION DRAWING
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE ±1/16 IN
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
MMLINEAR = IN
DRAWN BY
K MITCHELL
CHECKED BY

Listed, CSA Certified and SAA Approved as an explosion
proof snap switch per the following table:
How to Order
Accessories
Consult factory for availability of special product
configurations: DPDT switch assemblies; gold contact
snap switches for dry circuits; 1/2” NPT(F) or 1/4” BSP(F)
process connections; alternate pressure port, diaphragm,
or o-ring materials, etc.
Dimensions are for reference only.
Contact the factory for certified
drawings for a particular model
number. (Linear = mm/in.)
Sub-Mini-Hermet
Pressure Switches
Factory Pre-set
Non-adjustable
Enclosure 	 316SS housing contains explosion proof
		  hermetically sealed switching element
		  (See Agency Approvals) NEMA  4X, IP65
Primary Diaphragm                 	 316SS
O-Ring		  Viton
Pressure Port 	 1/4” NPT(F) 316SS
Ambient Temperature Range	 -40 to 167°F (-40 to 75°C)
Process Temperature Range	 32 to 400°F (0 to 204oC)
Electrical Connection**                                 1/2” NPT(M);
		  18” stranded wire leads,
	  	 18-AWG color-coded and marked
Electrical Rating   	 250VAC, 5 amp
		  30VDC, 5 amp*
		  125VDC, .5 amp*
Weight        	 Approximate 1 lb (0.5 kg)
Agency Listing	 Rostechnadzor (RTN) standard
		 (certificate available upon request)
Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.
Drawing 0090131
Agency Hazardous Location Conditions
UL Listed Class I, Groups A, B, C & D
Class II, Groups E, F & G;
Divisions 1 & 2CSA Certified
SAA Approved
Ex s Zone 2 IIC T4 IP65
Ex tD A22 T105ºC IP65
Model
Number
Electical
Contact
Form
Range Typical Dead Band Overrange Proof
psi bar psi bar psi bar psi bar
6AT - EF19 - M4 - C1A SPDT 6 - 18 0.4 - 1.2 3 0.2
1500 100 2500 170
6AT - EF20 - M4 - C1A SPDT 18 - 30 1.2 - 2 3 0.2
5AT - EF19 - M4 - C1A SPDT 15 - 50 1.0 - 3.5 5 0.35
5AT - EF20 - M4 - C1A SPDT 50 - 75 3.5 - 5 6 0.4
9AT - EF19 - M4 - C1A SPDT 35 - 175 2.4 - 12 25 1.7
2500 170
6000 410
9AT - EF20 - M4 - C1A SPDT 175 - 230 12 - 16 25 1.7
1AT - EF19 - M4 - C1A SPDT 100 - 315 7 - 22 50 3.5
5000 340
1AT - EF20 - M4 - C1A SPDT 315 - 500 22 - 35 50 3.5
Description
Designator